
JANUARY, 2025 

Scheduled for:                         
Sunday, January 26 

Month Altar Guild: Nicole Ferguson 
Month Acolytes:  
  Max Sogard & Addison White 
Month Ushers: Stakey, Nibe 
Month Tech Assist:  Brant Barquist 

  Wed, Jan 1 
 

NEW YEAR’S DAY 
 

CHURCH OFFICES ARE CLOSED 
 

Thu, Jan 2 Fri, Jan 3 Sat, Jan 4 

Sun, Jan 5 –  
2nd Sunday of Christmas 

Worship with Holy Communion 
9:00 Worship 
10:00 Fellowship 
10:15 Sunday School  
10:15 Bible and Brew 
10:15 Church Council 
 

Sun, Jan 5: 
Scripture: Nicole Ferguson 
Greeter: Mark Widick Family 
SS PS-3: Heather Thelen 
SS PS-3: Amy Barquist 
SS 4-6: Amber Widick 
SS 4-6: Linda Wheeler 
           : Marcia Wheeler 
Treats: Muller Family 

Mon, Jan 6: 
10-am Coffee  
1-2 pm Lord’s Cupboard 
is open 
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s 
Cupboard is open 

Tue, Jan 7: 
12:00 Tuesday Together 
Time – for the community 
12:30 Riverside Conference 
Pastors’ Text Study 
2:00 pm Worship at 
Timberland – all are 
welcome 
 3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 
 

Wed, Jan 8: 
3:30-5:00 Wednesday Kids 
4:00-4:30 pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
4:30-5:00 pm Children’s Tone Chimes 
Rehearsal 
5:30-7:30 Confirmation meal and class 
 

Thu, Jan 9: 
 

Fri, Jan 10: 
 

Sat, Jan 11: 
 

Sun, Jan 12 –  
Baptism of our Lord 

9:00 Worship  
10:00 Fellowship 
10:15 Sunday School 
10:15 Bible and Brew 
 

Sun, Jan. 12: 
Scripture: Traci Miller 
Greeter: Jeff Scott Family 
SS PS-3: Traci Miller 
SS PS-3: Heather Thelen 
SS 4-6: Amber Widick 
SS 4-6: Linda Wheeler 
           : Marcia Wheeler 
Treats:  Koehnk Family 

Mon, Jan 13: 
10-am Coffee  
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s 
Cupboard is open 

Tue, Jan 14: 
12:00 Tuesday Together 
Time – for the community 
12:30 Riverside Conference 
Pastors’ Text Study 
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 

Wed, Jan 15: 
3:30-5:00 Wednesday Kids 
  4:00-4:30 pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
  4:30-5:00 pm Children’s Tone Chimes 
Rehearsal 
5:30-7:30 Confirmation meal and class 
 

Thu, Jan 16: 
 

Fri, Jan 17: 
 

Sat, Jan 18: 
 

Sun, Jan 19 –  
2nd Sunday of Epiphany 

Worship with Holy Communion 
Mission Sunday: Seminary 
Scholarships 
9:00 Worship 
10:00 Fellowship 
10:15 Sunday School  
10:15 Bible and Brew 

Sun. Jan. 19: 
Scripture: Donna Busch 
Greeter: Robert Thelen Family 
SS PS-3: Kristi Buck 
SS PS-3: Heather Thelen 
SS 4-6: Amber Widick 
SS 4-6: Linda Wheeler 
           : Marcia Wheeler 
Treats: White, Nibe Families 

Mon, Jan 20: 
Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Day 

10-am Coffee  
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s 
Cupboard is open 

Tue, Jan 21: 
12:00 Tuesday Together 
Time – for the community 
12:30 Riverside Conference 
Pastors’ Text Study 
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 

Wed, Jan 22: 
3:30-5:00 Wednesday Kids 
4:00-4:30 pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
4:30-5:00 pm Children’s Tone Chimes 
Rehearsal 
5:30-7:30 Confirmation meal and class 

 

Thu, Jan 23: 
 

Fri, Jan 24: 
 

Sat, Jan 25: 
 

Sun, Jan 26 –  
3rd Sunday of Epiphany 

Worship with Holy Communion 
9:00 Worship with Kid’s Church 
10:00 ANNUAL 
MEETING 
Chili Cook-Off 
follows the Annual Meeting 
10:15 Sunday School 
 

Sun. Jan 26 
Scripture:  
Greeter: Corey Strottmann Family 
SS PS-3: Heather Thelen 
SS PS-3:  
SS 4-6: Amber Widick 
SS 4-6: Linda Wheeler 
           : Marcia Wheeler 
Treats: Chili Cook-Off 

Mon, Jan 27: 
10-am Coffee  
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s 
Cupboard is open 

Tue, Jan. 28 
12:00 Tuesday Together 
Time – for the community 
12:30 Riverside Conference 
Pastors’ Text Study 
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 

Tue, Jan.29 
3:30-5:00 Wednesday Kids 
4:00-4:30 pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
4:30-5:00 pm Children’s Tone Chimes 
Rehearsal 
5:30-7:30 Confirmation meal and class 

 

Tue, Jan. 30 
 

Fri, Jan 31:  

 


